
6th NATIONAL MARITAL ARTS FESTIVAL 2019

NATIONAL LEVEL KARATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Bandist Krida Sankul, KDMC Sports Complex, 
Near Pendharkar College, Gharda Circle, MIDC, Dombivali (E). 

Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane, Mumbai, Maharashtra. INDIA.

KALYAN - DOMBIVALI KARATE GROUPS

ALL INDIA CHINESE KUNG-FU FEDERATION IN ASSOCIATION WITH \

CHINESE KUNG-FU ASSOCIATION OF INDIA.

Sensei    Vikas Vasant Mundhe

Sensei    Ravindra Yadav

98925 63855

Sensei    Amitraj B. Bhoir

81081 58080

Sensei    Kailas Babaji Madhavi

86919 14976

Sifu      Sameer P. Mhatre

Sifu      Manohar K. Lokhande

Jayesh Gaikwad
Dinesh Shinde
Prem Mehta
Shamsher Shaik
Jay Lapasiya
Nasir Mulani
Shreya Iyer
Rahul Chabukswar
Manoj Kemse
Dilip Supat

Tapan Pandit
Firoz Pathan
Ramesh Kedare
Salim G. Khan
Shivaji Pawar
Snehal Sakpal
M. Vishwakarma
Ganesh Yadav
Arif Sir
Prathamesh Tikhe

Umesh Sharma
Raju Prasad
Rajendra Gihara
Rajen Thakur
Frahim Ansari
Priya Ruaia
Amol Salvi
Imptiyaz Khan
Prathmesh Karnik
Lochan Sir

We thanks to Co-Operatives masters, Sensai

LIVE ON YOU TUBE CHANNEL

W O  S K

On Sunday, 22nd December 2019

Name :
(Name) (Fathers Name) (Surname)

Age : Male / Female :

Rank : Style:

Instructor Name & Address :

Signature of Applicant Signature of Parents in case of Minor

6th NATIONAL MARITAL ARTS FESTIVAL 2019

NATIONAL LEVEL KARATE CHAMPIONSHIP

KATA KUMITEEvents Optional

LIVE ON YOU TUBE CHANNEL

On Sunday, 22nd December 2019.

12) Max. participants of the club will be awarded with 1st, 2nd & 3rd Trophy.
13) One team will be eligible for one instructor trophy only.
14) Min. 20 participant from each club will be called a team only one official / coach is allowed.

W O  S K

REGISTRATION FORM

WEAPONS EVENT 



SENSEI

Technical Director’s

Tournament Organiser’s

(Kalyan - Dombivali Karate Groups in Association with)

Sensei    Vikas Vasant Mundhe

Sensei    Ravindra Yadav

98925 63855

Sensei    Amitraj B. Bhoir
81081 58080

Sensei    Kailas Babaji Madhavi

86919 14976

Sifu      Sameer P. Mhatre

Sifu      Manohar K. Lokhande

INTERNATIONAL KUNG-FU FEDERATION.
WORLD KUNG- FU FEDERATION (U.S.A).

TRADITIONAL CHINESE KUNG-FU FEDRATION (MAAI)

22nd December 2019,

6

LIVE ON YOU TUBE CHANNEL

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Youth Division Beg Int. Adv.

Girls under 5 years

Girls 6-7 years

Girls 8-9 years

Girls 10-11 years

Girls 12-13 years

Girls 14-15 years

Girls 16-17 years

Boys under 5 years

Boys 6-7 years

Boys 8-9 years

Boys 10-11 years

Boys 12-13 years

Boys 14-15 years

Boys 16-17 years

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Youth Division Beg Int. Adv.

Women 18-19-20 years.

Women 21 to 25 years

Women 26 to 30 years

Women 31 years & above

Men 18-19-20 years.

Men 21 to 25 years

Men 26 to 30 years

RANKING CATEGORIES
Beginners : 8th KYU to Below  * Intermediate : 4th KYU to 7th KYU
Advance : 1st KYU to 3rd KYU & Black Belt

IMPORTANT

* No refund once registered.

* Age Proof Required.

* One event Rs. 800/-      Two events Rs. 1200/-  (Kata and Kumite)

* Weapon event Rs. 600/- (Optional)

* Incomplete application are subject to rejection

* Per registration for respective events before 10th Dec. 2019

* Blackbelt Kata & Kumite per events Rs. 1000/-

* Kata & Kumite both events A - B - C - D Groups

* Incomplete application are subject to rejection.

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

ADULT EVENTS

Sunday, 22nd December 2019
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