

6th NATIONAL MARITAL ARTS FESTIVAL 2019 NATIONAL LEVEL KARATE CHAMPIONSHIP

LIVE ON YOU TUBE CHANNEL

REGISTRATION FORM

(Name)	(Fathers Name) Male / Female :	(Surname)
Age : Rank :		
Instructor Name & Address :	Style:	
mistractor Hame & Adares <u>s </u>		
Events KATA KUMITE	● WEAPONS I	EVENT Optional

IMPORTANT:

I, the undersigned submit my application for participation in the above karate championship at Bandist Krida Sankul, KDMC Sports Complex, Near Pendharkar College, Gharda Circle, MIDC, Dombivali (E). Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane, Mumbai, Maharashtra. INDIA. On Sunday, 22nd December 2019.

In Case of any injury the Federation / Organizer, will not be responsible. No claim will be acceptable by Federation / Organizer. I fully undersigned that any medical treatment given to me will be of a first - aid type only. (If under 18 this release from must be signed by a parent of guardian.)

Signature of Applicant

Signature of Parents in case of Minor

TOURNAMENT RULES:

- 1) Parents are not allowed in the Tournament Area.
- 2) The Tournament official reserves the right to combine and / or after the grouping.
- 3) The rules and regulations of the championship will be as per WKF shall apply.
- 4) Competitors must be dressed in white karate Uniform.
- 5) Those who are participating in the sparring events are advised to wear thier own groin protectors and carry their own cloth first guards.
- 6) Please note that the referee has the authority to suspend or terminate the match of he may call for immediate disqualification.
- 7) Arguing with judge / referee or disputing may result in disqualification of the contestant.
- 8) Accommodation with nominal charges will be provided only to the outstation contestants with in the tournament premises.
- 9) All teams coaches will be awarded excellent memento's or Trophy's.
- 10) 1st Gold, 2nd Gold, 3rd Silver & 4th Bronze medals will be awarded.
- 11) All participants / officials will be given participation certificate.
- 12) Max. participants of the club will be awarded with 1st, 2nd & 3rd Trophy.
- 13) One team will be eligible for one instructor trophy only.
- 14) Min. 20 participant from each club will be called a team only one official / coach is allowed.







6th NATIONAL MARITAL ARTS FESTIVAL 2019 NATIONAL LEVEL KARATE CHAMPIONSHIP

LIVE ON YOU TUBE CHANNEL

Organized by

KALYAN - DOMBIVALI KARATE GROUPS

Recognised by

ALL INDIA CHINESE KUNG-FU FEDERATION IN ASSOCIATION WITH \
CHINESE KUNG-FU ASSOCIATION OF INDIA.

Venue

Bandist Krida Sankul, KDMC Sports Complex, Near Pendharkar College, Gharda Circle, MIDC, Dombivali (E). Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane, Mumbai, Maharashtra. INDIA.

On Sunday, 22nd December 2019

Organized by

Sensei Amitraj B. Bhoir 81081 58080

98925 63855

Sifu Sameer P. Mhatre

Dilip Supat

Sensei Vikas Vasant Mundhe

Sensei Ravindra Yadav

Sensei Kailas Babaji Madhavi

86919 14976

Sifu Manohar K. Lokhande

We thanks to Co-Operatives masters, Sensai

Javesh Gaikwad **Tapan Pandit** Dinesh Shinde Firoz Pathan Prem Mehta Ramesh Kedare Shamsher Shaik Salim G. Khan Jay Lapasiya Shivaji Pawar Nasir Mulani Snehal Sakpal Shreya Iyer M. Vishwakarma Rahul Chabukswar Ganesh Yadav Manoi Kemse

Arif Sir Prathamesh Tikhe Umesh Sharma
Raju Prasad
Rajendra Gihara
Rajen Thakur
Frahim Ansari
Priya Ruaia
Amol Salvi
Imptiyaz Khan
Prathmesh Karnik

Lochan Sir

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

No.	Youth Division	Beg	Int.	Adv.
1	Girls under 5 years			
2	Girls 6-7 years			
3	Girls 8-9 years			
4	Girls 10-11 years			
5	Girls 12-13 years			
6	Girls 14-15 years			
7	Girls 16-17 years			
8	Boys under 5 years			
9	Boys 6-7 years			
10	Boys 8-9 years			
11	Boys 10-11 years			
12	Boys 12-13 years			
13	Boys 14-15 years			
14	Boys 16-17 years			

ADULT EVENTS

No.	Youth Division	Beg	Int.	Adv.
1	Women 18-19-20 years.			
2	Women 21 to 25 years			
3	Women 26 to 30 years			
4	Women 31 years & above			
5	Men 18-19-20 years.			
6	Men 21 to 25 years			
7	Men 26 to 30 years			

RANKING CATEGORIES

Beginners: 8th KYU to Below * Intermediate: 4th KYU to 7th KYU

Advance: 1st KYU to 3rd KYU & Black Belt

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE: Sunday, 22nd December 2019

8.00 am: Referee & Judges Meeting. All the concerned officials are requested to attend.

9.00 am : Opening Ceremony. * 7.00 p.m. Onwards : Closing ceremony

IMPORTANT

- * No refund once registered.
- * Age Proof Required.
- * One event Rs. 800/- Two events Rs. 1200/- (Kata and Kumite)
- * Weapon event Rs. 600/- (Optional)
- * Incomplete application are subject to rejection
- * Per registration for respective events before 10th Dec. 2019
- * Blackbelt Kata & Kumite per events Rs. 1000/-
- * Kata & Kumite both events A B C D Groups
- * Incomplete application are subject to rejection.

Dear Karatekas / Friends,

Kalyan Dombivali Karate Groups take great Pleasure in inviting you to the "6th National Level Championship". Which are to be held on the day "22nd December 2019, Sunday" at "Bandist Krida Sankul, KDMC Sports Complex, Near Pendharkar College, Gharda Circle, MIDC, Dombivali (E). Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane, Mumbai, Maharashtra. INDIA."

We wish to extent my deepest appreciation to all former participants for their help and support, which has made our events successful and ures in continuously to grow.

We expert many master and instructor from all over INDIA to join us to share their sportsmanship, demonstrate their skill and experience the joy of true friendship.

LIVE ON YOU TUBE CHANNEL

SENSEI

Sensei Amitraj B. Bhoir 81081 58080

Sifu Sameer P. Mhatre

Sifu Manohar K. Lokhande

Sensei Ravindra Yadav 98925 63855

Sensei Vikas Vasant Mundhe

Sensei Kailas Babaji Madhavi

86919 14976

Technical Director's Tournament Organiser's

(Kalyan - Dombivali Karate Groups in Association with)

INTERNATIONAL KUNG-FU FEDERATION.
WORLD KUNG- FU FEDERATION (U.S.A).
TRADITIONAL CHINESE KUNG-FU FEDRATION (MAAI)